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Student Satisfaction Survey 2019-20

Questions  Responses

614 responses

Accepting responses .

Summary Question Individual

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching - Learning and Evaluation

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

614 responses

@ Yes
® No
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B)Age:

614 responses

200

162 (264%) 200 (3‘2.6%)
150 127 (20.7%)
100

50 29 (4.7%)

4 (o.|7%) 1(0.21:(0.2%)

17 18 19 19 20 20 21 23 25 29 4

C) Gender:

614 responses

® Female
® Male
@ Transgender
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E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

614 responses

@ Bachelor's
@® Master's

A

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

@ Ats

@® Commerce

@ Science

@ Professional (BBA/BCA/BSc Entire/
BiotechEntire)

@ B.\oc.

614 responses

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/18GnzmdQolU 9Wxzl Y mcKVM p35ti 7Ji 042 9idQ65ndXfl/edit#responses 314
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1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (forell carah 313-aTHHH FaNa o
HITIT 3HTell ? )

614 responses

® 38510 100%
® 701t0 84%
@ 5510 69%
@® 301t054%
@ Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (f1&Ter I ATAT fohdlT ATl TIART FHoeT
HdTd ?)

614 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won'tteach atall

https://docs.g oogle.com/forms/d/18Gnzm4QoU 9Wxzl Y mcKVM p35ti 7Ji042)9idQ65ndXfl/edithresponses
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3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (fagarzaieaIey fAreThr Tdie Har
grar?)

614 responses

@ Always effective

@ Sometimes effectivE

@ Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective

@ \ery Poor Communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as..( [Rr&Terrear
EYTIATTIT AT TSENRIATT AT JOTT FH FIAT A5 ?)

614 responses
@ Excellent
@ \lerygood
@ Good
@ Fair
ot o on
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5.Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (fRI&TeT=ir dheledT 3ddTd
HoIATIATET Gl AT BT ?)

614 responses

@ Always fair

@ Usuallyfair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually unfair

@ Unfair
|
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you.( Wfi‘\ﬁw Wiﬁﬁ
(assignment) JHTAT SHIAT FalTcl T sholl Aell 1 ?)
614 responses
@ Everytime
9.4% . Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

https://docs.g oogle.com/forms/d/18Gnzm4QoU 9Wxzl Y mcKVM p35ti 7Ji042)9idQ65ndXfl/edithresponses
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7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students..(S=cs12ld, ITARIH GATUT-UQT0T, &1FHT 3. FAT faggrediar
3Teletol el QUIATS! Shictol YaThR Bl ol ?)

614 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,

social and emotional growth.( HETTACATEATce AT 10T ATELTST TishaT JHear Sifge,
ATATISTR JTOT AT Tl TSI fohcTad FereT 31Te ?)

614 responses
@ Significantly
@ \erywell
@ Moderately
) @ Marginally
41.4% = — | @ Notatall
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9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. ( fRr&foT 31T faera

BIUTHTST shiclol AU fafaer Hel qiad ?)

614 responses

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes. (fR1&Teh JFETeIT THTAT ITITET ShIIETHTT, HFATHh AT 3TEse 10T

TATEY YT ol hdddTd &T ?)

614 responses

|

https://docs.g oogle.com/forms/d/18Gnzm4QoU 9Wxzl Y mcKVM p35ti 7Ji042)9idQ65ndXfl/edithresponses

@ Stronglyagree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Stronglydisagree

@ Everytime

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. (J#d ARG H
(TR JFGTEAT SUAT Tl eT SHIATAT 3TGRTH T JTETdT BlTd ol ?)

614 responses

@ Everytime
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ | don’thave a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. (f1&Te

3GTE0T 30T ITcATAThIAT HehoTsT TISC HITd.)

614 responses

@ Everytime
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
/4 ® Newer

https://docs.g oogle.com/forms/d/18Gnzm4QoU 9Wxzl Y mcKVM p35ti 7Ji042)9idQ65ndXfl/edithresponses
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.(fi?r%aoﬂ?.ﬁcmei&mm NSYeT dETAR JFBTT 3BT &3 el TNedTET eIl h?)

@ Fully

@ Reasonably

@ Partially

@ Slightly
A @ Unable to

44.8%

614 responses

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them ({I)ﬂ‘zﬁ

hHRAT A&TT U3t feATaT AT HIOTHTS! R8T JFgTell Heel AT h1?)

614 responses
@ Everytime
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes
29.6% @ Rarely
A @ Never

43.8%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/18GnzmdQolU 9Wxzl Y mcKVM p35ti 7Ji 042 9idQ65ndXfl/edit#responses 10/14



22/04/2021 Student Satisfaction Survey 2019-20 - Google Forms

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.(3T€IMIT-3€I A

oA ATz Ut goft GURO, GHaTor 30T GeRideiles 5. HEY JFgTell HHTTASE HIOTHTS

Pictel T HIA ?)
@ Stronglyagree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
44.1% / @ Disagree
= | @ Strongly disagree

614 responses

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences(Fielet fahaT RI&TeH RIemvaTar 31e737a 31T FHEE T IuATaTST IR
HETTA, HEHIMcHSD IETTT TN AT fRIHI0T Tgdll AREAT [aeandf Sfga ggdr

araRdTd ?)
@ To a greatextent
@ Moderate
@ Some what
@ \erylittle
A @ Notatall

614 responses
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/18GnzmdQolU 9Wxzl Y mcKVM p35ti 7Ji 042 9idQ65ndXfl/edit#responses 1114
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities (371}
SUSHATHEY FEHTN GIoATATS! RA&Th JFTeI WeHTE T Sellel ol ?)

614 responses
@ Stronglyagree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
) @ Disagree
> — | @ Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. (ﬁ'q'éIIT&I‘I?IT HTATIT
TSRTOTATET IR FIUIHTS ITTATHEY soft skills, STaeT I, ASTIR e iU
TSTTUITHTS! Shiclot/f&Teh fohdad el AT ?)

614 responses

@ To a greatextent
@ Moderate

@ Some what
8% @ \erylittle
y — | @ Notatall

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/18GnzmdQolU 9Wxzl Y mcKVM p35ti 7Ji 042 9idQ65ndXfl/edit#responses 1214
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19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.

while teaching.(frdY e TTaT TRIRTATAT WietereX 30T AfecfATSAT AREY ICT T |1t

qrIIdrd ?)
@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
22.8% 26.4% @ 50-69%
@ Below 29%

614 responses

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good(Te&ur<

JHETIT SictoTel AT -IETTA Tl FehaTad el 31TE ?)

614 responses

@ Stronglyagree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Stronglydisagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/18GnzmdQolU 9Wxzl Y mcKVM p35ti 7Ji 042 9idQ65ndXfl/edit#responses 13/14
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience
in your institution. (HgTfaeATeTATcTel 3TETAT-3TEATTT 3HeFeTd Taeh AT HIUITATS ofIeT fderol/
AT HE.)
246 responses

Nothing

No

Excellent

Effective interaction ,increase student comunication,increase problems solve methods

There should be improvements in teaching process

1) forsT Taut are X0 mood fresh groaraTdY.

Ingavle sir

While teachers are teaching a subject, they use less of the rural language

Good
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